Description
The AP3700/A is a green-mode pulse width modulation
(PWM) controller. It is specially designed for low power
applications such as off-line battery chargers, where the
needs for low standby power, space saving and low cost
are all required. In a battery charger rated 5V/1A, the
maximum standby power is  only 0.18Watt.
In normal operation, the AP3700/A switches on and off at

                Product Brief
LOW POWER PWM CONTROLLER FOR OFF-LINE BATTERY CHARGER               AP3700/A
Ordering Information Example
Detailed information please refer to the relevant datasheet.
                Product Brief
Pin Configuration
LOW POWER PWM CONTROLLER FOR OFF-LINE BATTERY CHARGER               AP3700/A
        TO-92
Mar. 2008   BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Sales Office:
OUT
VCC
GND
1
2
3
Shanghai
No. 1600, Zi Xing Road, Shanghai ZiZhu Science-based Industrial
Park, 200241, China
Tel  : 86-21-24162266
Fax : 86-21-24162277
Taiwan
4F, 298-1 Rui Guang Road, Nei-Hu District, Taipei,
Taiwan
Tel  : 886-2-2656-2808
Fax : 886-2-2656-2806
USA
30920 Huntwood Ave. Hayward, CA 94544,
USA
Tel  : +1-510-324-2988
Fax : +1-510-324-2788
Shenzhen
Room E, 5F, Noble Center, No.1006, 3rd Fuzhong Road, Futian
District, Shenzhen 518026, China
Tel  : 86-755-8826 7951
Fax : 86-755-8826 7865
Package Switching
Frequency
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
TO-92 60kHz -40 to 85oC
AP3700Z-E1 AP3700Z-G1 3700Z-E1 3700Z-G1 Bulk
AP3700ZTR-E1 AP3700ZTR-G1 3700Z-E1 3700Z-G1 Ammo
AP3700AZ-E1 AP3700AZ-G1 3700AZ-E1 3700AZ-G1 Bulk
AP3700AZTR-E1 AP3700AZTR-G1 3700AZ-E1 3700AZ-G1 Ammo